### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cummins Filtration IP, Inc.	01/14/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cummins Filtration Inc.
Street Address:	2931 Elm Hill Pike
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6471072

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)822-9059

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3173741458

Email: ajusher@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: Arthur J. Usher IV
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 44126

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46244-0126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CF-19

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter P. Moore

**Total Attachments: 1** source=6471072#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 64

PATENT REEL: 025646 FRAME: 0277

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Cummins Filtration IP, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an address at 1400-73rd Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is currently the owner of the Letters Patents indicated below;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor has assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to

U.S. Patent No. 6,471,072

additionally including any and all progeny applications and patents, both U.S. and foreign, based on or arising from the above named patent or application, including provisional, utility, design, plant and petty patent applications, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, substitutes, extensions, re-examinations and reissues thereof, herein referred to cumulatively as "the Patent", to Cummins Filtration Inc., an Indiana corporation, with an office at 2931 Elm Hill Pike, Nashville, Tennessee 37214 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm that the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the Assignee, its entire (past, present and future) right, title and interest to the Patent in the United States; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee/have executed this Patent

Assignment as of the 144k day of January, 2011.

CUMMINS FILTRATION IP, INC.

Name: J. Bruce Schelkopf

Title: President

Patent Assignment Page 1 of 1

> **PATENT REEL: 025646 FRAME: 0278**

**RECORDED: 01/15/2011**